504347219 05/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4393907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VINCENZO CERUNDOLO	02/12/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CHANCELLOR, MASTERS AND SCHOLARS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF OXFORD
Street Address:	UNIVERSITY OFFICES
Internal Address:	WELLINGTON SQUARE
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX1 2JD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15153425	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 6300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31265/6095B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. GASS
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID A. GASS #38,153/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOCS-#4495514-v1-Executed_Assignment_-_Cerundolo_to_Oxford#page1.tif source=DOCS-#4495514-v1-Executed Assignment - Cerundolo to Oxford#page2.tif

PATENT 504347219 REEL: 042208 FRAME: 0190

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

U.S. Provisional Serial No: 61/565,287 Filed: November 30, 2011 International Patent Application No: PCT/EP2012/074140 Filed: November 30, 2012

Title: INKT CELL MODULATORS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME

WHEREAS Vincenzo Cerundolo (hereinafter "Assignor") is a joint inventor of an invention or improvements as described in "INKT CELL MODULATORS AND METHODS OF USING THE SAME" (hereinafter "Invention"), which is the subject of U.S. Provisional Serial No. 61/565,287, filed November 30, 2011 and International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2012/074140, filed November 30, 2012;

WHEREAS Vincenzo Cerundolo was employed by The Chancellor, Masters and Scholars of the University of Oxford, having an address of University Offices. Wellington Square, Oxford, OX1 2JD, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignee") at the time of making the Invention, and the Assignor hereby confirms that the Invention was made in the course of the normal duties of, or the course of duties specifically assigned to, the Assignor relating to that employment; and

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm in a written instrument suitable for recordation with the U.S., Patent and Trademark Office and other authorities that all rights of the Assignor in the Invention and patent applications have been assigned by Assignor to Assignee, effective *mane pro tune* as of November 30, 2011, with respect to U.S. Provisional Serial No. 61/565,287, and November 30, 2012, with respect to International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2012/074140, pursuant to the terms of Assignor's employment contract with Assignee;

The undersigned parties agree as follows:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one pound (£1), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective November 30, 2011, with respect to U.S. Provisional Serial No. 61/565,287, and November 30, 2012, with respect to International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2012/074140, the entire right, title and interest in the Invention of the undersigned disclosed in U.S. Provisional Serial No. 61/565,287 and International Patent Application. No. PCT/EP2012/074140, and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which may be filled naming the Assignor as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said Invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue said U.S. letters patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignment of US Provisional Serial No. 61/565,287 and International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2012/074140 The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned, except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee (or its appointed agent), its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agrees upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

WITNESS my hand this	day of	, 201 % ;.
ANNE FARMER	t Aces. Witnesses:	2 Farmer
Assignor: Vincenzo Cerundolo	Signature	
	<u> </u>	1 <u>20 CERUNDOC</u> O
		<u> 256</u>
	Signature/	2-14
	Name	
Acknowledged and Accepted on behalf of Assignee The Oxford:	Chancellor, Masters and Sci	nolars of the University of
Signed:	Date:	
Position:		

Assignment of US Provisional Serial No. 61/565,287 and International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2012/074140

PATENT REEL: 042208 FRAME: 0192